FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)		SHEET	Docket No.:	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	01-15-2003	NIV		
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			175-02	
Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼	,			
To the Honorable Commissioner c	102338261	<del></del>	al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	}	2. Name and address of receiving		
Fleet Capital Corporation		Name: C&M Technologie	es Group, Inc.	
	1-15-03	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 51 Sout	th Walnut Street	
☐ General Partnership  ☑ Corporation-State			State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06387</u>	
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No	Association		
		•		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	·		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other		
		If assignee is not domiciled in the U designation is	nited States, a domestic  Yes N	
Execution Date: <u>January 10, 2003</u>		(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  21766  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
		_		
SEE SCHEDULE A ATTACHE	D HERETO	SEE SCHEDULE A	ATTACHED HERETO	
	Additional numbers	XXI Yes 🔲 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications registrations involved:		
Name: Laura Snyder Runy	eon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 140 00		
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account	
Street Address: Miles & Stockbridge		8. Deposit account number:		
10 Light Street		20-00:	52	
City: Baltimore State: MD ZIP: 21202				
01/16/2003 GTBN11 00000038 200052 21	76616 DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:8521 40.00 CH 02 FC:8522 100.00 CH				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and to of the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and the original document.**	belief, the foregoing informa	ntion is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy	
A 10 At 10 Dt 1 12 1 2003				
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Date				
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				
TDADEMADK				

REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0286

# SCHEDULE A

# List of Trademarks

Registration No.	Date Issued	<u>Trademark</u>	Goods
2,176,616	07/28/98	C&M	International Class 9: Electrical cables, wires, connectors and adapters
2,480,503	08/21/2001	C&M DURALON	International Class 9: Electrical cables
2,474,148	07/31/2001	DURALON	International Class 9; Electrical cables
2,518,086	12/11/2001	QUAD CLEAR	International Class 9: Computer cables for use with computer equipment and computer peripherals
2,269,807	08/10/99	SPIRALINK	International Class9: Electrical cords and connectors; electrical cords and connectors for use in the manufacture of cellular telephone adaptors

TRADEMARK REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0287

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, on January 15, 2001, C&M TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation (the "Lender") entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Borrower assigned to the Lender all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain trademarks owned by the Borrower (the "Collateral"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2001 in Reel 2238, frame 0831; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Security Agreement have been paid in full and the Lender no longer claims a security interest or any other interest in the Collateral under the Security Agreement or otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby expressly releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Collateral (which Collateral is further described on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein) and reassigns, without representation, warranty or recourse, to Borrower all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has duly executed this Release of Trademark Security Agreement this 15th day of January, 2003.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Poly Q. Malong
Title: 52 Nie, Vin Prisidad

TRADEMARK REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0288

**RECORDED: 01/15/2003** 

# SCHEDULE A

## List of Trademarks

Registration No.	Date Issued	Trademark	Goods
2,176,616	07/28/98	C&M	International Class 9: Electrical cables, wires, connectors and adapters
2,480,503	08/21/2001	C&M DURALON	International Class 9: Electrical cables
2,474,148	07/31/2001	DURALON	International Class 9; Electrical cables
2,518,086	12/11/2001	QUAD CLEAR	International Class 9: Computer cables for use with computer equipment and computer peripherals
2,269,807	08/10/99	SPIRALINK	International Class9: Electrical cords and connectors; electrical cords and connectors for use in the manufacture of cellular telephone adaptors

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0289